

## **Durham EHE Location FOI Response January 2013**

### **1. Where home education currently sits in your authority**

Our response: Within the Education service of Children and Adult Services.

### **2. Which line in the s251 table includes an allocation for home education services within the "other education and community budget" for example Education Welfare, School Improvement, Parent Partnership or Other**

Our response: Home Education is included in Line 1.3.3 'Education Out of School'

### **3. The forward budget sum allocated to home education service and support**

Our response: £1.151m (provisional figure for 2013/2014, will be finalised at the end of March 2013) The Council does not identify budgets for elective education and as such we can confirm under s1(1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 that we do not hold this information.